The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any and/or all 
lawful acts or activities for which corporations may be formed under Section 1701.01 to 
170 I. 98, inclusive, of the Ohio Revised Code, as amended. 

FOURTH: (A) The total authorized number of shares of the corporation is Two Billion
One Million (2,001,000,000) shares, which shall be classified as follows: 

1) Two Billion (2,000,000,000) shares of common stock, without par
value. Each share of common stock shall entitle the holder thereof to one ( 1) vote on each matter 
properly submitted to the stockholders for their vote, consent, waiver, release or other action, 
subject to the provisions of the law with respect to cumulative voting. 

2) Five Hundred Thousand (500,000) shares of preferred stock, without
par value. 

(a) 5.10 % Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock,
Series H. Twenty Four Thousand (24,000) shares of the preferred stock of the Corporation shall 
be designated "5.10 % Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series 
H." Each of the Twenty Four Thousand (24,000) shares of the 5.10% Fixed-to-Floating Rate 
Non-Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series H, no par value, shall have a liquidation 
preference of $25,000 per share, and $600,000,000 in the aggregate, and shall have the rights, 
preferences and entitlements that follow:

[...]

The holders of the Series H Preferred
Stock shall not have any preemptive or subscription rights. 

11. Fonn. The Series H Preferred Stock will be issued only in fully registered
form. 

(b) 6.625% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock,
Series I. Eighteen Thousand (18,000) shares of the preferred stock of the Corporation shall be 
designated "'6.625% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series 
I." Each of the Eighteen Thousand (18,000) shares of the 6.625% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non­
Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series I, no par value, shall have a liquidation preference 
of $25.000 per share, and $450,000,000 in the aggregate, and shall have the rights, preferences 
and entitlements that follow:

[...]

The holders of the Series I Preferred
Stock shall not have any preemptive or subscription rights. 

11. Form. The Series I Preferred Stock will be issued only in fully registered
form. 

(c) 4.90% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock,
Series J. Twelve Thousand (12,000) shares of the preferred stock of the corporation shall be 
designated '"4.90% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series J." 
Each of the Twelve Thousand (12,000) shares of the 4.90% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non­
Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series J, no par value, shall have a liquidation preference 
of $25,000 per share, and $300,000,000 in the aggregate, and shall have the rights, preferences 
and entitlements that follow: